Ordering guide
HPE ARUBA NETWORKING
650 SERIES CAMPUS
ACCESS POINTS
High-end 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E enterprise
access points for campus deployments
HPE Aruba Networking 650 Series Campus Access Points  |  2
Table 1. Select a model
Part number Description Configuration comments
Internal antenna access points
R7J35A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (EG) Tri-radio 4x4:4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E
Internal Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
R7J36A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (IL) Tri-radio 4x4:4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E
Internal Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
R7J37A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (JP) Tri-radio 4x4:4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E
Internal Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
R7J38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (RW) Tri-radio 4x4:4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E
Internal Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
R7J39A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (US) Tri-radio 4x4:4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E
Internal Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
S5E08A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (ID) Tri Radio 4x4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal
Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
External antenna access points
S1G53A HPE Aruba Networking AP-654-RW Tri-radio 4x4:4 Wi-Fi 6E External
Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit, add antennas
S1G54A HPE Aruba Networking AP-654-US Tri-radio 4x4:4 Wi-Fi 6E External
Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit, add antennas
Internal antenna access points—TAA models
R7J40A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (EG) TAA Tri-radio 4x4:4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E
Internal Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
R7J41A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (IL) TAA Tri-radio 4x4:4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E
Internal Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
R7J42A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (JP) TAA Tri-radio 4x4:4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E
Internal Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
R7J43A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (RW) TAA Tri-radio 4x4:4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E
Internal Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
R7J44A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (US) TAA Tri-radio 4x4:4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E
Internal Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit
External antenna access points—TAA models
S1G55A HPE Aruba Networking AP-654-RWF1 TAA Tri-radio 4x4:4 Wi-Fi 6E External
Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit, add antennas
S1G56A HPE Aruba Networking AP-654-USF1 TAA Tri-radio 4x4:4 Wi-Fi 6E External
Antennas Campus AP
Add mount kit, add antennas
HPE Aruba Networking 650 Series Campus Access Points  |  3
Table 2. Select a mount kit
Part number Description Configuration comments
Mounting kits
R3J15A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-A Campus AP mount bracket kit
(individual) type A: suspended ceiling rail, flat 9/16
n/a
JZ370A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-A Campus AP mount bracket kit
(10-pack) type A: suspended ceiling rail, flat 9/16
Note: This kit contains
mounts for 10 access points
R3J16A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-B Campus AP mount bracket kit
(individual) type B: suspended ceiling rail, flat 15/16